Undercounter Ice Machine
User’s Manual
- 1 -
Please read the manual thoroughly prior to equipment set-up,
operation and maintenance.
194UC77BA, 194UC120A, 194UC160FA, 194UC160HA, 194UC210FA,
194UC210HA, 194UC280FA, 194UC280HA
User Manual

• Hotel and restaurant;
• Catering and similar non-retail occasions;
• This ice machine is not intended for residential use
C Pure creates specialty water filters to be used with common restaurant equipment, ensuring that the water
utilized by the equipment is both clean and clear. These filters are easily installed into water lines, and their
cartridges can be quickly swapped out for fast, easy and efficient replacements. The water filters below
are approved for use with Avantco Ice Machines. Failure to use and maintain an appropriate water filter will
void warranty coverage on your Avantco Ice Machine. For installation instructions, refer to the C Pure water
filtration manual or contact a C Pure water filtration dealer.
Item Number Ice Shape Ice Production
Per 24 Hrs.
Recommended Water
Filtration System
Replacement Cartridge
194UC77BA Bullett 96 lbs. 790OCLOKITS 790OCLOCARTS
194UC120A Full Dice 120 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194UC160FA Full Dice 160 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194UC160HA Half Dice 160 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194UC210FA Full Dice 210 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194UC210HA Half Dice 210 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194UC280FA Full Dice 280 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194UC280HA Half Dice 280 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
- 5 -
User Manual
Installation
The ice machine should be installed in a proper location meeting the following conditions: